

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2020

30th May, 2020

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith as Annexure -"A", a copy of the press release being issued today.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover Vice President & Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi - 110070, India.

Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276

E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

Old Palam Gurgaon Road,

Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India. Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304 Manesar Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

PRESS RELEASE

Customer Service a Priority: Maruti Suzuki announces extension of free service and warranty

New Delhi, May 30, 2020: With customer convenience at its core, Maruti Suzuki has decided to offer the Free Service, Warranty and Extended Warranty to the customers, whose warranty period validity is expiring in May 2020 to be covered till June 2020.

This initiative will give an opportunity to the customers who could not avail the previous service and warranty benefits due to lockdown.

		Scheduled to expire between	New expiry date
1.	Free Service	March 15, 2020 and May 31, 2020	June 30, 2020
2.	Warranty		
3.	Extended Warranty		

The benefits to customers include primary warranty, extended warranty and free service.